PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jere W. Myers	04/21/2010
Todd M. Bergman	04/21/2010
Brian T. Patterson	04/21/2010
Jae A. Eisenhower	04/14/2010
Brett Sareyka	03/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armstrong World Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Columbia Avenue	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12653873	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)396-6121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

717-397-0611 Phone:

Email: gkwilkey@armstrong.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC. LEGAL D

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0914
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenna Wilkey

PATENT REEL: 024265 FRAME: 0579

Total Attachments: 5

source=0914assignment0001#page1.tif source=0914assignment0001#page2.tif source=0914assignment0001#page3.tif source=0914assignment0001#page4.tif source=0914assignment0001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024265 FRAME: 0580

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 0914	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
	United States of America rig	hts, title and interest in the invention		
	_			
×	United States Patent Applica	tion Serial No. 12/653,873		
	Date of Execution: 3/19	9, 4/14, 4/21/2010 Date of Filing: 12/21/2009		
	United States Provisional Pa	tent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	Invention			
Inventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Jere W. M	yers	16 Second Street, Washington Boro, PA	17582	
Todd M. B	ergman	33 Heron Road, Lititz, PA 17543	33 Heron Road, Lititz, PA 17543	
Brian T. Pa	atterson	123 Bramblewood Lane, Lewisberry, PA	123 Bramblewood Lane, Lewisberry, PA 17339	
Jae A. Eise	enhower	500 William Ebbs Lane, West Chester	500 William Ebbs Lane, West Chester, PA 19380	
Brett Sarey	/ka	209 Tuscany Road, Aston, PA 19014		
Assignee				
Name		Address		
Armstrong	World Industries, Inc.	2500 Columbia Avenue P. O. Box 3001 Lancaster, PA 17604-3001		

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENT AS03A/REV02
REEL: 024265 FRAME: 0581

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0914

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jere W. Myers	
Todd M. Bergman	
Brian T. Patterson	
Jae A. Eisenhower	
Brett Sareyka	

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

0914

N	ota	rize	ati	on

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) day of Ageril in the year 2010 Executed this 212+ at Lancaster, PA Commonwealth State of Pennsylvania Commonwealth of Pennsylvania NOTARIAL SEAL County of Lancaster JANA M. KECK. Notary Public Lancaster, Lancaster County Pr Before me personally appeared Jere W. Myers My Commission Expires Sept. 25, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 21 of day of O-pail in the year Executed this 215t day of April at Lancaster, PA Commonwer a) th Commonwealth of Pennsylvania State of Pennsylvania NOTARIAL SEAL JANA M. KECK, Notary Public County of Lancaster Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2010 Before me personally appeared Todd M. Bergman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2 | 3+ day of Opri | in the year 2010 21st day of April Executed this at Lancaster, PA Commonwealth (Signature of Inventor) Commonwealth of Pennsylvania State of Pennsylvania **NOTARIAL SEAL** JANA M. KECK, Notary Public County of Lancaster Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2010 Before me personally appeared Brian T. Patterson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 21 day of a puil in the year 2010

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0914

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be considered p	Notarization orima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 14 at Bel Air	TH day of APRIL	in the year 2010
State of Maryland		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Harford		
Before me personally appear	red Jae A. Eisenhower	
execute the same this /4	igoing instrument to be a fi 1+h day of APRIL	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2010
		Mancy Vrince of Jani
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear	red Brett Sareyka	
execute the same this	going instrument to be a fr day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
		_
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public) in the year
at :		
State of		(Signature of inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	red going instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized :
execute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

REEL: 024265 FRAME: 0584

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0914

r			
(Al	though notarization is n		Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
E	executed this	day of	in the year
at		• •	•
			(Construe of Learning)
State of			(Signature of Inventor)
County of	r		
who ackn		ed Jae A. Eisenhower going instrument to be a free day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
			(Notary Public)
1	Executed this 19	day of Makch	, in the year 2010
	•		Rutt augh
State of	PENNSY/VO	ania	(Signature of Inventor)
Before m	Pennsylve Chester Chester Chester Chester Chester Chest Whiteland Two My Commission Expir	BOENDAMISIANIA Boing instrument to be a fre Notary Public Chester County of Makch	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2010
	Member, Pennsylvania A	ssociation of Notaries	Deboral Durce
			(Notary Public)
	Executed this	day of	in the year
at		. ,	,
.			(Signature of Inventor)
State of			
County o	f		
	e personally appear		
who acki	nowledged the fore		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute ti	he same this	day of	in the year
-			
	<u> </u>		(Notary Public)
		- 	